
o I NTERV A L SHEE T 

WWCR 44 

Page ____ ~l ____________ __ VDMR Well No.: Well No. 1303 

D a te_~5J...( "-'11"-'(..,,6""5 ___ _ Sample Interval: from ___ O~ __ to 97 

PROP : Boy Scouts (R. E. Le e Couocil) 'T 0 ta 1 de pth ____ 9:.-7"--____________________ __ 

COMP : Sydnor Pump & Well 

COUNTY: Goochland 

VDMR Well No: W-1303 

From- To From- To 

Oil __ Gas __ Water~Exploratory ______ _ 

Cuttings X Core ______ O.ther __________ __ 

Washed samples 

From- To 

0 - 15 
15 - 27 
25 - 35 
35 - 50 

50 60 

60 - 70 
70 - 80 
80 - 97 

From- To From-To 



) 

) 

) 

OWNER: Robert E. Lee Council - Boy Scouts 
DRILLER: Sydnor Pump & Well Co . , Inc. 
COUNTY: Goochland 

of America VDMR #1303 
WWCR #44 

TOTAL DEPTH: 97' 

0-15 

15-27 

25-35 

35-50 

50-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80-97 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

Overburden - light-pinkish- brown, coarse- grained; quartz, 
garnet, feldspar, clay, muscovite. 

Saprolitic Mica Schist - gray, red-brown, white, pale-brown; 
biotite, quartz, potash fe l dspar, muscovite, garnet, hornblende, 
minor pyrite, zir c on, epidote, magnetite, iron oxides, and clay . 

As above les s garnet. 

As above minor graphite . 

As above. 

Biotite Gneiss - medium-gray, medium- to very-coarse-grained; 
biotite, quartz andesine, minor potash feldspar , garnet and pyrite; 
augen of perthitic barium bearing feldspar and apatite, andesine 
and garnet; bedrock occurs in this level. 

As above 

As above 

ROCK UNIT 

Mica Schist 

minor graphite. 

w ith iron stain clays , serpentine . 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

TIME ROCK UNIT 

PrecaITlbrian ? 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
Hollis N. Walker, Geologist 
June 9, 19 65 




