INTERVAL SHEET

WWCR 44

Page	1		9	VDN	IR W	ell No.: Well No. 13	03	
Date	5/11/65			Sam	ple	Interval: from 0	_to_97	
PROP:	Boy Scouts	(R.E. Lee Cour	ncil)	Tot	al	depth97		
COMP:	Sydnor Pum	np & Well		Oil		_GasWater_X_Expl	oratory	
COUNTY:	Goochland			Cut	tin	gsX_CoreOth	er	
VDMR Well No: W-1303			Washed samples					
From-To	Fr	om-To	Fr	om-	То	From-To	From-To	
7 - 7		4	0	-	15	_	-	
-		=	15	-	27	-	-	
-		-	25	-	35	-	-	
-		-	35	-	50		-	
-		-	50		60	-	-	
i 		_	60	_	70	_	-	
_		-	70		80	_	_	
-		_	80	-	97	_		
-		-		-	,	-	-	
-		-		-		57		
-		-		-		-	:=:	
		-		-		-	/ -	
		_		_			_	
_		_		_		_		
-		_		-		-	_	
-		-		-		-	=	
-		-		-		-	-	
-		-		-		-	-	
-		1		-		-	-	
-		-		-		-	-	
-		-		-		-	-	
-,		-		-		-	:	
-		-		-		-	-	
-		-		-			-	
-		_		_		_	_	
-		-		_		_	_	
_		i_		_		_	_	
-		.—		-			-	
-		-		_		-	_	

OWNER: Robert E. Lee Council - Boy Scouts of America VDMR #1303 DRILLER: Sydnor Pump & Well Co., Inc. WWCR #44 COUNTY: Goochland TOTAL DEPTH: 97'

GEOLOGIC LOG

0-15	Overburden — light-pinkish-brown, coarse-grained; quartz, garnet, feldspar, clay, muscovite.		
15-27	Saprolitic Mica Schist — gray, red-brown, white, pale-brown; biotite, quartz, potash feldspar, muscovite, garnet, hornblende, minor pyrite, zircon, epidote, magnetite, iron oxides, and clay.		
25-35	As above — less garnet.		
35-50	As above — minor graphite.		
50-60	As above.		
60-70	Biotite Gneiss — medium-gray, medium- to very-coarse-grained; biotite, quartz andesine, minor potash feldspar, garnet and pyrite augen of perthitic barium bearing feldspar and apatite, andesine and garnet; bedrock occurs in this level.		
70-80	As above — minor graphite.		
80-97	As above — with iron stain clays, serpentine.		

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

ROCK UNIT	TIME ROCK UNIT
Mica Schist	Precambrian?

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Hollis N. Walker, Geologist June 9, 1965